the conclusions drawn. The next 3 subsections demonstrate the sensitivity of the social,

environmental, and economical results when certain variables are changed to higher and lower

values. These results were then graphed in order to be seen visually. All the sensitivity graphs

can be seen in Appendix B Figures B1 through B3. A summary of how the critical density

changed with the variables can be seen in the next few subsections.

The range of values that were used in the sensitivity can be seen below in Table 5-15:

102

Table 5-15: Range of Values used in Sensitivity

Variable Low Value Original Value High Value

Income $20,000 $57,000 $100,000

Bus Fare $2.00 $2.86 $4.00

RH Base Fare $3.00 $4.25 $5.50

RH Speed 20km/h 30km/h 40km/h

Bus Capacity 28 people 36 people 50 people

Buffer Zone 0.5 km 0.75 km 1.00 km

Percent of PT Commuters -1% --% +1%

Bus Speed 20km/h 30km/h 40km/h

Bus Gas Mileage 2.76 MPG 3.26 MPG 3.76 MPG

RH Gas Mileage 20 MPG 22.04 MPG 24 MPG

Bus Manufacturing Emissions 12 gCO2e/km 32 gCO2e/km 52 gCO2e/km

RH Manufacturing Emissions 12 gCO2e/km 32 gCO2e/km 52 gCO2e/km

Lifetime of Vehicles 9 years 12 years 15 years

Hourly Wage $15 $19.70 $25

Price of Fuel 50₵/L 100₵/L 150₵/L

Cost of Bus $500,000 $650,000 $800,000

Cost of Van $25,000 $31,000 $37,000

Bus Yearly Maintenance $5,000 $7,400 $10,000

RH Yearly Maintenance $450 $950 $1,450

5.4.1 Social

The figures that correspond with the following values in Table 5-16 and Table 5-17 can

be found in Appendix B Figure B1. These tables show the variability of critical population

densities for the Social pillar when some of the variables are changed.

Table 5-16: Sensitivity of Social Critical Population Densities (people/km2) - 5 Passenger Ridehails

Variables Low Original High

Income N/A 239 333

Bus Fare 212 239 260

RH Base Fare 270 239 203

Ridehail Speed 213 239 250

Bus Capacity 226 239 320

Buffer Zone 314 239 238

% PT Commuters 312 239 242

103